Voarintsoa	et	al.,	Madagascar	Holocene	manuscript–for	Climate	of	the	Past
 Page 1 of 15
Supplementary	materials	for:	1
	2
Three	distinct	Holocene	intervals	revealed	in	NW	Madagascar:	3
evidence	from	two	stalagmites	from	two	caves,	and	implications	for	4
ITCZ	dynamics	5
	6

(atomic	x10-6)
d234U*
(measured)
230Th	/	238U	(activity)
230Th	Age	(yr)
(uncorrected)
230Th	Age	(yr)
(corrected)
d234UInitial**
(corrected)
230Th	Age	(yr
BP)***
(corrected	)
3	 ANJ-B-2-U003	 3371	 ±11	 39850	 ±809	 10	 ±0	 5.2	 ±2.0	 0.0070	 ±0.0001	 761	 ±7	 419	 ±243	 5	 ±2	 355	 ±243
8	 ANJB-2-008	 194.6	 ±0.3	 410	 ±8	 20	 ±3	 3.6	 ±1.7	 0.0026	 ±0.0004	 284	 ±47	 223	 ±64	 4	 ±2	 161	 ±64
25	 ANJB-2-025	 4646.6	 ±6.6	 1594	 ±32	 216	 ±5	 3.4	 ±1.4	 0.0045	 ±0.0001	 489	 ±7	 479	 ±10	 3	 ±1	 417	 ±10
47	 ANJ-B-2-U047	 64	 ±0	 634	 ±15	 31	 ±12	 3.0	 ±4.3	 0.0187	 ±0.0074	 2052	 ±822	 1762	 ±845	 3	 ±4	 1697	 ±845
53	 ANJ-B-2-U053R	 134	 ±0	 2325	 ±47	 20	 ±4	 4.6	 ±2.0	 0.0211	 ±0.0037	 2313	 ±416	 1808	 ±547	 5	 ±2	 1743	 ±547
72	 ANJB-2-072	 67.8	 ±0.1	 382	 ±8	 48	 ±3	 8.5	 ±2.4	 0.0163	 ±0.0008	 1778	 ±93	 1615	 ±147	 9	 ±2	 1553	 ±147
92	 ANJ-B-2-U092	 78	 ±0	 180	 ±8	 92	 ±40	 5.1	 ±3.5	 0.0129	 ±0.0056	 1408	 ±610	 1341	 ±612	 5	 ±4	 1276	 ±612
105	 ANJ-B-2-U105	 117	 ±0	 229	 ±9	 113	 ±34	 13.5	 ±2.9	 0.0134	 ±0.0040	 1450	 ±432	 1393	 ±434	 14	 ±3	 1329	 ±434
112	 ANJ-B-2-U112	 1322	 ±2	 7456	 ±150	 42	 ±2	 8.5	 ±2.0	 0.0145	 ±0.0005	 1576	 ±50	 1413	 ±125	 9	 ±2	 1348	 ±125
116	 AB-1a	 130.9	 ±0.2	 530	 ±14	 136.7	 ±16.7	 27.0	 ±3.0	 0.033539275	 ±0.00400	 3620	 ±439	 3506	 ±446	 27.2	 ±3.0	 3444	 ±446
118	 AB-2a	 2569.8	 ±2.9	 5266	 ±106	 580.4	 ±11.9	 7.5	 ±1.6	 0.072126026	 ±0.00032	 8100	 ±40	 8040	 ±58	 7.6	 ±1.6	 7978	 ±58
120	 ANJ-B-2-U120	 1710	 ±4	 20753	 ±418	 108	 ±2	 9.1	 ±2.3	 0.0796	 ±0.0004	 8955	 ±48	 8605	 ±252	 9	 ±2	 8541	 ±252
120	 ANJ-B-2-U120R	 2075	 ±3	 13340	 ±268	 197	 ±4	 6.3	 ±1.5	 0.0767	 ±0.0003	 8640	 ±38	 8454	 ±137	 6	 ±2	 8389	 ±137
130	 ANJB-2-130	 3042.4	 ±3.8	 7448	 ±149	 477	 ±10	 6.2	 ±1.5	 0.0709	 ±0.0002	 7966	 ±26	 7895	 ±57	 6	 ±2	 7833	 ±57
160	 ANJB-2-160	 2994.8	 ±4.1	 2484	 ±50	 1416	 ±29	 4.3	 ±1.5	 0.0712	 ±0.0002	 8021	 ±30	 7997	 ±35	 4	 ±2	 7935	 ±35
185	 ANJ-B-2-U185	 3490	 ±5	 6040	 ±122	 690	 ±14	 3.6	 ±1.7	 0.0724	 ±0.0003	 8167	 ±33	 8117	 ±48	 4	 ±2	 8053	 ±48
201	 ANJ-B-2-U205	 574	 ±1	 1881	 ±38	 374	 ±8	 5.7	 ±1.8	 0.0743	 ±0.0006	 8367	 ±70	 8272	 ±97	 6	 ±2	 8208	 ±97
215	 ANJ-B-2-U215	 3146	 ±4	 5418	 ±109	 713	 ±15	 7.0	 ±1.5	 0.0745	 ±0.0003	 8379	 ±33	 8329	 ±48	 7	 ±2	 8265	 ±48
251	 ANJ-B-2-U251	 4246	 ±5	 7290	 ±147	 745	 ±15	 6.3	 ±1.3	 0.0776	 ±0.0002	 8750	 ±27	 8700	 ±44	 6	 ±1	 8636	 ±44
275	 ANJ-B-2-U275	 6077	 ±9	 9132	 ±184	 861	 ±17	 4.5	 ±1.5	 0.0785	 ±0.0002	 8867	 ±32	 8823	 ±44	 5	 ±2	 8759	 ±44
280	 MAJ-B-2-U280	 5721	 ±18	 5408	 ±110	 1360	 ±28	 2.4	 ±1.6	 0.0780	 ±0.0003	 8828	 ±36	 8801	 ±41	 2	 ±2	 8737	 ±41
302	 ANJ-B-2-U302	 9833	 ±44	 1617	 ±33	 8024	 ±166	 5.2	 ±1.9	 0.0800	 ±0.0004	 9045	 ±50	 9041	 ±50	 5	 ±2	 8977	 ±50
Voarintsoa	et	al.,	Madagascar	Holocene	manuscript–for	Climate	of	the	Past
 Page 13 of 15
U	decay	constants:	 l238	=	1.55125x10
-10	(Jaffey	et	al.,	1971)	and	l234	=	2.82206x10

(atomic	x10-6)
d234U*
(measured)
230Th	/	238U
(activity)
230Th	Age	(yr)
(uncorrected)
230Th	Age	(yr)
(corrected)
d234UInitial**
(corrected)
230Th	Age	(yr
BP)***
(corrected	)
1	 MAJ-5-U001	 2734	 ±15	 3044	 ±63	 33	 ±1	 -3.2	 ±2.7	 0.0023	 ±0.0000	 246	 ±5	 214	 ±24	 -3	 ±3	 150	 ±24
10	 MAJ-5-U010	 6691	 ±38	 22757	 ±474	 27	 ±1	 -3.1	 ±3.6	 0.0056	 ±0.0001	 609	 ±7	 510	 ±71	 -3	 ±4	 446	 ±71
22	 MAJ-5-U022	 3292	 ±4	 11633	 ±234	 31	 ±1	 -3.0	 ±1.5	 0.0067	 ±0.0001	 736	 ±14	 633	 ±74	 -3	 ±1	 569	 ±74
41	 MAJ-5-U041	 1380	 ±3	 10604	 ±213	 32	 ±1	 -1.1	 ±2.1	 0.0147	 ±0.0001	 1617	 ±15	 1393	 ±159	 -1	 ±2	 1329	 ±159
50	 MAJ-5-U050	 1224	 ±4	 4144	 ±84	 40	 ±1	 -2.9	 ±2.4	 0.0082	 ±0.0001	 898	 ±15	 799	 ±71	 -3	 ±2	 735	 ±71
60	 MAJ-5-U060	 1578	 ±3	 14591	 ±293	 31	 ±1	 -0.9	 ±2.6	 0.0173	 ±0.0005	 1901	 ±56	 1631	 ±199	 -1	 ±3	 1567	 ±199
66	 MAJ-5-U066	 12609	 ±83	 38990	 ±842	 461	 ±10	 -4.6	 ±2.9	 0.0865	 ±0.0006	 9912	 ±81	 9821	 ±103	 -5	 ±3	 9757	 ±103
80	 MAJ-5-U080	 11684	 ±16	 27838	 ±559	 598	 ±12	 -2.6	 ±1.2	 0.0864	 ±0.0002	 9882	 ±24	 9813	 ±55	 -3	 ±1	 9749	 ±55
89	 MAJ-5-U089	 10930	 ±12	 30247	 ±606	 519	 ±10	 -1.2	 ±1.3	 0.0870	 ±0.0002	 9941	 ±29	 9860	 ±64	 -1	 ±1	 9796	 ±64
	111
U	decay	constants:	 l238	=	1.55125x10
-10	(Jaffey	et	al.,	1971)	and	l234	=	2.82206x10
-6	(Cheng	et	al.,	2013).	Th	decay	constant:		l230	=	9.1705x10